## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Natalia J. Schmidt	07/14/2009
Ashley Steimle	07/15/2009
Trupti Karkar	07/14/2009
Jacqueline K.C. Hilt	07/14/2009
Vikki Hazelwood	07/20/2009
Antonio Valdevit	07/20/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees of the Stevens Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	Castle Point on Hudson	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12549315
PCT Number:	US0955248

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)403-9944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-403-9940

Email: KWEITZMAN@WEITZMANIP.COM
Correspondent Name: WEITZMAN LAW OFFICES, LLC
Address Line 1: 425 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

PATENT

REEL: 023159 FRAME: 0327

DP \$80.00 12549315

500948406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1045.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Weitzman	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Inventors_to_Stevens_Assignment# source=Inventors_to_Stevens_Assignment# source=Inventors_to_Stevens_Assignment# source=Inventors_to_Stevens_Assignment# source=Inventors_to_Stevens_Assignment# source=Inventors_to_Stevens_Assignment#	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif

NOME 101995-022100

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, NATALIA J. SCHMIDT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3 Deck Court, Howell, New Jersey 07030; ASHLEY STEIMLE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 594 Garfield Avenue, Toms River, New Jersey 08753; TRUPTI KARKAR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16 Virginia Avenue, Dumont, New Jersey 07628; JACQUELINE K.C. HILT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 84 Mahar Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey 07011; VIKKI HAZELWOOD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 28 Packanack Lake Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470; and ANTONIO VALDEVIT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 59 Catskill Drive, Effort, Pennsylvania 18330 (all of whom are collectively referred to herein as the "Assignors"), in collaboration with MARTIN QUIRNO as a co-inventor, have invented a new and original APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR INTER-OPERATIVE VERIFICATION OF APPROPRIATE SPINAL PROSTHESIS SIZE AND PLACEMENT, filed on August 28, 2008 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/092,559; and

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF THE STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a not-for-profit education institution and having a place of business at Castle Point on Hudson, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office's Commissioner of Patents, as well as all foreign patent offices, are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of Assignors' interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

1

NJ 226,485,717v1 7-8-09

Date:	7/14/09	By: Middle J. Schmidt NATALIA J. SCHMIDT
Date: _	7/14/09	Witness: Lucy Rogers
		Acces Acces
	*	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Date:		By:ASHLEY STEIMLE
Date: _		Witness:
	*	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Date:		By:TRUPTI KARKAR
Date: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness:
•	*	
Date:		By:
Date: _		Witness:

Date:		Ву:	
		······································	NATALIA J. SCHMIDT
Date:		Witness:	
-		Name:	
	*	* .	**************************************
		: 1	
Date:	07/15/09	Ву:	shley Strinte
•			ASHILEY STEIMLE
Date:	07/15/09	Witness:	Joseph In
·		Name:	1 JOSEPH TISEO
	*	*	*
<u> </u>			
Date:		By:	TRUPTI KARKAR
			TROFITMANAK
Date:		Witness:	
		Name:	
	*	*	*
Date:		Ву:	JACQUELINE K.C. HILT
			JACQUELINE K.C. MILT
Date:		Witness:	
•		Name:	

NJ 226,485,717v1 7-8-09

2

Date:		Ву:	
		<u></u>	NATALIA J. SCHMIDT
Date:		Witness:	
Date		Name:	
	•	*	
	•		
Date:		Ву:	
			ASHLEY STEIMLE
Date:		Witness:	
Date		Name:	
	*	*	
Date:	7/14/09	By:	und Call
			TRUPTI KARKAR
	71.2/20		
Date: _	7/14/09	Witness: Name:	Al contract of the contract of
		ivairie.	JUFFRE ALVAGEZ
	*	*	*
Date:		Ву:	
Date.			JACQUELINE K.C. HILT
Date:		Witness:	
		Name:	

Date:		Bv:	
Dute.			NATALIA J. SCHMIDT
Date:		Witness:	
		Name:	
•			
	*	*	
<b>.</b>		D	
Date:	and the second s	Ву:	ASHLEY STEIMLE
Date:			
		Name:	
	*	*	
Date:		Ву:	TRUPTI KARKAR
		<b>NA</b> (**)	
Date:		Witness: Name:	
	*	*	*
Date:	07/14/2009	By:	Cocqueline flet
	7/14/2009		JACQUELINE K.C. HILT
Date:	7/14/2009	Witness	Allause Muy
	1 1	Name:	Marissa Gray /

Date: 20 July 2009

Ву:

VIKKI HAZELWOOD

Date: 1414 20 2009

Witness: Name:

Christic chropodoulecto

Date: JULY 20/09

By:

ANTONIO VALDEVIT

Date: July 20, 2009

Witness:

Name: DT FACOCE

NJ 226,485,717v1 7-8-09

**RECORDED: 08/27/2009** 

.3